RESOLUTION NO. 54-97 FERN WAY - COUNTY ROAD NO. 86080 PARKING RESTRICTIONS

WHEREAS, it has been brought to the Board of County Commissioners' attention that parking along both sides of Fern Way has restricted the public use of the road;

WHEREAS, after due notice and public hearing, pursuant to law, and after careful consideration and study of the report submitted by the Mason County Engineer, the Board finds that a parking restriction is required to allow greater use of Fern Way by the Public.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that no parking be allowed on Fern Way, County Road No. 86080, from its intersection with the Sand Hill Road at Mile Post 0.00, thence easterly to Mile Post 0.05.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDERED, under the authority of RCW 46.55.080, 46.61.570(2), and 46.61.575(4), parking shall be prohibited on Fern Way and the County Engineer is directed to cause the erection of the appropriate signing to enact this resolution.

DATED this 13th day of May, 1997.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

MARY JO CADY, Chairperson

CYNTHIAD. OLSEN, Commissioner

JOHN A. BOLENDER, Commissioner

ATTEST:

REBECCA S. ROGERS

Clerk of the Board

PPROVED AS TO FORM:

MIKE CLIFT

Prosecuting Attorney

cc: Public Works Sheriff

Prosecutor